($100) Dollars for Fire Inspection Fee, plus publication and other 
costs. 

(4) Planned unit development (PUD): Two Thousand ( $2,000) 
Dollars, plus publication and other costs. 

b) Additional planned unit development (PUD) fees: 

(1) Upon PUD concept approval: One Hundred Twenty-Five 
($125) Dollars, plus publication and other costs and Town 
consultant review fees. 

(2) Upon PUD preliminary plan application: Three Hundred 
($300) Dollars, plus publication and other costs and Town 
consultant review fees. 

6) Land subdivision (including lot line change).

[...]

j) Sign permit fee: Fifty ($50) Dollars for each sign permit. 

k) Solar Facilities Building Permit Fee:  Five Hundred ($500) Dollars. 

l) Annual Fire Inspection Fees: 
i. Commercial Occupancy:  Seventy-Five ($75) Dollars. 
ii. Places of Assembly:  One Hundred Twenty-Five ($125) Dollars. 
iii.  Multiple Dwellings (3 or more units): Seventy-Five ($75) Dollars per   unit 

not to exceed a maximum of Five Hundred ($500). 

2) Reinspection(s) of the same site: Fifty ($50) Dollars per visit. 

3) Renewal of Building Permit:

[...]

7) Each miscellaneous letter requested from the Building Inspector, Fire 
Inspector, Town Engineer or Planning Board Engineer: Fifty ($50.) Dollars. 

8) Filling & Grading Permit (less than One (1) acre):  Fifty ($50.) Dollars. 

9) Filling & Grading Review Escrow Fee (less than one (1) acre):  Two 
Thousand, Five Hundred and 00/100 ($2,500) Dollars. 

10) Filling & Grading Permit (One (1) acre or more):  Fifty ($50.) Dollars. 

11) Filling & Grading Review Escrow Fee (One (1) acre or more):  Four 
Thousand and 00/100 ($4,000.) Dollars. 

12) Lawn Sprinkler Permit:  See Section P(9) below for fees.

[...]

Bonds not redeemed within one (1) year of posting, unless extended by the 
Superintendent of Highways, shall be forfeited to the Town. 

3) Road opening Application, Permit and Inspection fee (applies to all grading,  
 road- crossing excavation or other work within the Town rights-of-way or other 
properties): One Hundred Seventy-five ($175.) Dollars. 

4) Road opening permits are not intended for and shall not be issued for  
excavations greater than fifty (50’) linear feet in length through the Town right-
of-way. In such cases, an improvement bond shall be set by the Town Engineer 
for all work to be performed within the Town right-of-way, and an inspection

[...]

Town consultant review fees and other fees and costs. 

F.  PARK AND PLAYGROUND FEES: 

1) Residential subdivision. 

a) Fees shall be assessed against all residential subdivision lots subject to 
land subdivision review and approval. 

b) Fee shall be calculated on the basis of Three Thousand, Five Hundred 
($3,500.) Dollars per lot, exclusive of the original lot. 

2) Other dwelling units. 

a) Fees shall be assessed against all dwelling units subject to site plan 
review and approval. 

b) Fee shall be calculated on the basis of Three Thousand, Five Hundred 
($3,500.) Dollars per dwelling unit. 

3) Park usage fees are established as follows: 

a) PLUM POINT PARK: 

Annual Parking Pass/vehicle (from January to December):         Fee: 

New Windsor Residents $10.00 

New Windsor Senior Citizens/Veterans $5.00

[...]

1) Any sewer connection greater than four inches (4”) shall incur additional  
 inspections costs in the form of an escrow to be established by the Town Engineer. 

2) Tap and inspection fees for single-family dwellings; 

a) Conversions (from septic to public system): Four Hundred Twenty-

five and 00/100 Dollars ($425.), per lateral 

b) Tap and inspection fees for single-family and two-family dwellings  
on public systems: Four Hundred Twenty-five ($425.) Dollars, per 
lateral. 

c) Revamp or repair of existing hookups: One Hundred Seventy- 
five($175) Dollars, per lateral (includes inspection fees). 

d) Reinspection of any of the above: One Hundred ($100) Dollars, per  
inspection and per lateral. 

e) Pre-treatment New Application Fee (5-year permit):  Industrial users  
subject to the Town’s Pretreatment program, as required by